
Exercise Sessions in Intermediate Econometrics SS 2011

General information: The first exercise session will start in the second week of the
semester and will take place on May 10, 2011 in HS 3118.
In general, the exercise sessions will take place either in the classroom (Classroom session)
or in the lab (PC session). Please note the limited place availability in the PC pool.
Therefore, in the case of PC sessions the course participants are requested to divide
themselves into two groups. The lab session for one group will take place at the usual
time (Tue., 14:15-15:45). For the second group the lab session will take place on Wed.,
8:30-10:00. Please note that in the two groups the same problem set will be solved and
discussed. For further information, see the time plan below.

Time plan for the exercise sessions in Intermediate Econometrics, SS 2011. Note, this
time plan is updated and extended continuously.

Tue., 10 May Classroom session, 14:15-15:45, HS 3118 Problem Set 1

Tue., 17 May Classroom session, 14:15-15:45, HS 3118 Problem Set 2

Tue., 24 May Classroom session, 14:15-15:45, HS 3118 Problem Set 3

Tue., 31 May Classroom session, 14:15-15:45, HS 3118 Problem Set 4

Tue., 7 June PC session, 14:15-15:45, room 2114a (KG2, 1th floor) Problem Set 5
Wed., 8 June PC session, 08:30-10:00, room 2114a (KG2, 1th floor) Problem Set 5

Tue., 21 June Classroom session, 14:15-15:45, HS 3118 Problem Set 6

Tue., 28 June PC session, 14:15-15:45, room 2114a (KG2, 1th floor) Problem Set 7
Wed., 29 June PC session, 08:30-10:00, room 2114a (KG2, 1th floor) Problem Set 7

Tue., 5 July Classroom session, 14:15-15:45, HS 3118 Problem Set 8

Tue., 12 July PC session, 14:15-15:45, room 2114a (KG2, 1th floor) Problem Set 9
Wed., 13 July PC session, 08:30-10:00, room 2114a (KG2, 1th floor) Problem Set 9

Tue., 19 July Classroom session, 14:15-15:45, HS 3118 Problem Set 10

Tue., 26 July PC session, 14:15-15:45, room 2114a (KG2, 1th floor) Problem Set 11
Wed., 27 July PC session, 08:30-10:00, room 2114a (KG2, 1th floor) Problem Set 11

Tue., 2 August PC session, 14:15-15:45, room 2114a (KG2, 1th floor) Problem Set 12
Wed., 3 August PC session, 08:30-10:00, room 2114a (KG2, 1th floor) Problem Set 12
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